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Universal  
 

Thank You for considering or buying the SawGrip ATV Chainsaw Carrier 
info@sawgrip.com 

 
INSTALLATION 
Remove mounting hardware from SawGrip mounting plate. Place mounting plate, (FIG. 1), on top of 
cargo rack. Move mounting plate around until you find the best place to mount it. You must center 
over tubing or rail channels for best fit. Place front of mounting plate flush with front cargo rack bar for 
the best fit. This will allow for full use of cargo rack. If you mount to cargo rack tubing then you need 
to align mounting plate in the center of each tube on both sides and drill a 5/16” hole on both sides of 
each tubing. A 5/16” hole will allow for clearance for the UBolt. (FIG 2). UBolts will only fit around 3/4” 
tubing only. Tighten UBolts evenly. DO NOT over tighten or you could break the UBolt. The UBolts 
give a snug fit around tubing so mounting plate won’t slip. If you application is mounting over rack 
channel-rails then center on channels and drill a 5/16” hole and mount using the 5/16” bolts supplied 
and tighten (FIG. 3). 

EXCESSIVE tightening will break the UBolts. 
 
SET RESISTANCE 
After the SawGrip is bolted to the ATV rack, open the bar clamp enough so chainsaw bar will go between 
the rubber pads. Tighten the 2 bottom lock nuts leaving about 1/8” or less gap. (FIG 4) then tighten top 
T-handle until snug. Pull on saw. If the saw moves easily in or out you may have to tighten the bottom 
2 lock nuts more. Once the right tension is applied you can put the saw in or out by just loosening the 
top T-handle. No other tightening should be needed to the 2 bottom nuts. It is recommended to remove 
saw from the SawGrip before transporting ATV on trailer or any other means of transportation. If long 
trips are planned with your ATV we suggest you tighten the top T handle securely so that the saw is 
held firmly.  

Total chainsaw length must not exceed the width of the ATV. 
 

 


